@ Instruction Manual
@ Bauanleitung

@ Manuel de montage
BRSE

HB R10KT DD QD[ vol.1 109133 |



Thank ou Thank you for selecting this Hot Bodies product! This kit is designed to be fun to drive and uses top quality parts

y for durability and performance. The instruction manual you are reading was designed to be easy to follow yet thor-
ough in its explanations. Hot Bodies wants you to enjoy driving your new Hotbodies product. If you come across
any problems or need some help getting through a step, give us a call and we will do our very best to help you. You
can also contact us on the internet at www.hotbodiesonline.com.

@This is a high performance R/C kit, and it requires regular maintenance for best performance. If you don’t do regular maintenance the perfor
mance will suffer. Hotbodies has all the necessary parts and accessories available to keep your car performing at its best.

The caution or attention symbols will warn you about steps that can be very dangerous.
Please read and understand the instructions carefully before proceeding.

Attention Failure to follow these instructions can
Achtung cause injury to yourself or others.
Attention You might also cause property damage or
= damage your kit.

Cautions
Warnhinweise

Failure to follow these instructions can
damage your Kit, and cause serious
Precautions o i iniury or death.

BES

Cl?vuﬁo’r:_s ) If you make changes or adjustments not shown in the instruction manual, your vehicle may be damaged.
arnhinweise  To prevent any serious personal injury and/or damage pro;m,pleaseberﬁponsib‘em operating all remote controlled
Precautions &mﬂmism%mﬁmmrw powered model. mesemxlscanexceedspeedsome.p.h.
s and use highly poisonous and flammable fuels.

Before Running  @Please read manual (with parent, guardian or a responsible adult if necessary).

While Operating ePlease do not run on a public street, this could cause serious accidents, personal injuries and/or property damage.
®Please do not run near pedestrians or small children.
®Please do not run in small or confined areas.

Before Operating @Make sure that all screws and nuts are properly tightened.
®Always use fresh batteries for your transmitter and receiver to avoid losing control of the model.
®Please confirm the neutral throttle position.

After Running ®Shut off engine first, then turn off receiver switch and turn off transmitter last.
®After running, it is necessary to perform routine maintenance.
Failure to do this can result in increased wear and damage to the engine and chassis.
Heat, Fire, and Fuel Safety
®Never use gasoline in a glow engine. Use glow fuel specifically designed for model car engines.
®Do not run near open flames or smoke while running your model or while handling fuel.

®Always store fuel in a well ventilated place, away from heating devices, open flames, direct sunlight, or batteries.

@ Keep glow fuel away from children.

®Glow fuel is flammable and poisonous. Glow fuel powered model ines emit poisonous vapors and gasses.
Thﬁevaporsim‘iateeyesandcanbehighlydangemusmywrhm.

®Be aware that some parts will be hot after operation. Do not touch the exhaust or the engine until they have cooled.

Danke Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fiir Hot Bodies entschieden haben! Dieses Auto soll Spa3 machen und verwendet nur hochwertige
Materialien fiir beste Leistungen und Haltbarkeit. Die Anleitung, die Sie gerade lesen, ist einfach zu verstehen und dabei sehr
ausfiihrlich. Hot Bodies will, dass Sie Erfolg und Spal mit Inrem neuen Modell haben! Falls es dennoch einmal zu Problemen
kommen sollte, melden Sie sich bei uns. Wir werden alles in unserer Macht stehende tun, um zu helfen. Sie kbnnen uns auch
gerne unter www.hotbodiesonline.com. kontaktieren.

@®Dies ist ein hochleistungs RC-Auto und bendtigt regelméBige Wartung. Wenn Sie diese Wartungsarbeiten nicht durchfiihren wird die Leistung
des Autos darunter leiden. Alle zur Wartung bendétigten Teile sind bei Hotbodies erhiiltlich.

Die Wamsymbole weisen Sie auf geﬁhﬂiche Bauabschnitte hin. B
Bitte lesen und verstehen Sie die Anweisungen bevor Sie sie durchfiihren.

Cautions Attention Wenn Sie diesen Anweisungen nicht folgen,

Warnhinweise Wenn Sie diesen Anweisungen nicht fol- A chrung RohnErn e e et e

gen, kénnen Sie oder Ihr Auto Schiden

davontragen. Attention Es kann auch sein, dass dabei Sachschaden

EE an anderen Dingen oder ihrem Auto entsteht.

Précautions
HE

Cautions Wenn Sie Anderungen oder Einstellungen an Ihrem Fahrzeug vornehmen, die nicht in der Anleitung beschrieben sind, kann es beschédigt werden.

Warnhinweise Um Sachschaden und Verletzungen zu vermeiden, bitten wir Sie beim Fahren mit ferngesteuerten Modellen vorsichtig vorzuge-

Précautions  hen. Besondere Vorsicht ist bei Modellen mit Verbrennungsmotor geboten. Diese Modelle kénnen deutlich schneller als 50km/h
& werden und verwenden leicht entziindliche Kraftstoffe.

Vor dem Fahren eBitte lesen Sie die Anleitung (mit einem Erwachsenen)

Wiéhrend dem Fahren eFahren Sie bitte nicht auf 6ffentlichen Strafien. Dies kann zu schweren Unfillen mit Personen- und/oder Sachschaden fiihren.
®Fahren Sie bitte nicht in der Nihe von FuBgéangern und Kindern.
®Fahren Sie bitte nicht auf zu kleinen oder begrenzten Plitzen.

Vor dem Fahren eVergewissern Sie sich, dass alle Schrauben und Muttern korrekt sitzen.
®Verwenden Sie immer frische Batterien im Sender und Empfanger um nicht die Kontrolle iiber das Auto zu verlieren.
®Uberpriifen Sie, dass die Servos auf Neutralposition stehen.

Nach dem Fahren ®Schalten Sie den Motor aus, danach den Empfinger und als letztes den Sender. . o
@Nach dem Fahren ist regelmaBige Wartung natig. Dies nicht zu tun, kann den Verschieill erhéhen oder den Motor beschécdigen.

Feuer und Sicherheitshinweise zum Kraftstoff
®Verwenden Sie niemals Benin in einem Modellmotor. Verwenden Sie i Kraftstoff fiir Modellmotoren.
®Fahren Sie nicht in der Nihe von Feuer und rauchen Sie nicht, wenn Sie Ihr Modell betreiben oder mit Kraftstoff hantieren.
@ ®Bewahren Sie den Kraftstoff nur in gut beliifteten Ridumen auf. Weit entfernt von HeizkGrpern, Feuer, Sonnenlicht oder Batterien.
5% Halten Sie den Kraftstoff von Kindern fern.
Ihre Gesundheit schidigen.
®Denken Sie daran, dass einige Teile sehr heill werden kinnen. Beriihren Sie nicht den Auspuff oder den Motor, bevor diese abgekiihlt sind.




Me rc" Merci d’avoir choisi ce produit Hot Bodies! Ce kit a été con¢cu pour étre amusant a conduire, et utilise des piéces de la plus
haute qualité pour la longévité et les performances. Le manuel d’utilisation qui est entre vos mains a été con¢u pour vous fournir
des explications faciles a suivre mais complétes. Hot Bodies espére que vous aurez plaisir a piloter votre nouveau kit radio-
commandé. Si vous rencontrez des problémes ou si vous avez besoin d’aide pour une étape, appelez-nous et nous ferons de
notre mieux pour vous aider. Vous pouvez aussi nous contacter par Internet sur www.hotbodiesonline.com.

@Ceci est un kit radio-commandé de hautes performances, et requiert un entretien régulier pour donner le meilleur de Iui-méme.
Si vous n’effectuez pas un entretien régulier, les performances en souffriront. Hotbodies a toutes les piéces et les accessoires nécessaires
pour maintenir les performances de votre véhicule a leur meilleur niveau.

Les symboles attirant votre attention vous avertiront des étapes qui peuvent étre trés dangereuses. Veuillez lire soigneusement
les instructions et bien les comprendre avant toute utilisation.

Cautions En ne suivant pas ces instructions
Warnhinweise vous pourriez endommager votre kit, et

Precautions provoquer de serieux dégéts corporels Attention personnes. Vous pourriez également provoguer

Attention En ne suivant pas ces instructions vous pourriez
Achtung  vous blesser vous-méme ou blesser d'autres

S ou méme mortels. = des dégats matériels ou endommager votre Kit.
Cgvt;t:ogs Sivous apportez des modifications ou faites des réglages qui ne sont pas indigués dans le manuel d'instruction, votre véhicule pourrait étre endomimagé.
mhinweise  Ppour éviter toute blessure corporelle et/ou biens, veuillez agir d’une fagon responsable vous faites
Precautions fonctionner des modéles réduits télécommandés. :uagmmMﬁunngmps;mhrsquems un modéle ther-
e mm&wammtam&smwmmam:dﬁﬁthmmam

Avant de faire courir le véhicule @ Veuillez lire le manuel avec un parent ou un adulte responsable.

Lors du fonctionnement ®Ne faites pas fonctionner sur une voie publique, cela pourrait provoquer des accidents graves, des blessures corporelles etiou des dommages aux biens.
®Ne faites pas fonctionner a proximite de piétons ou d'enfants en bas ige.
®Ne faites pas fonctionner dans des lieux petits ou fermés.

Avant de mettre en marche @ Veuillez vérifier que toutes les vis et tous les boulons sont correctement serrés.
®Utilisez toujours des batteries nouvellement chargées pour I'émetteur et le récepteur afin d’éviter de perdre le contrble du véhicule.
®Veuillez vérifier la position neutre de I'accélérateur.

Aprés l'arrét ®Eteignez d’abord le moneur puis le et éteignez I'émetteur en dernier.
@Apres avoir roulé, il est muﬂm de routine. Ne pas le faire résulterait
erartenuneusweplusmwfanteetd«sdomagesaummaauchassm

Sécurité du carburant contre I'incendie
®N'utilisez jamais d'essence dans un moteur thermigue. Utilisez du carburant spécialement congu pour les moteurs de modéles réduits.
®Ne faites pas fonctionner prés de flammes nues et ne fumez pas pendant que vous faites courir votre modéle réduit ou que vous manipulez du carburant.

®Conservez toujours le carburant dans un endroit bien ventilé, loin des appareils de chauffage, des flammes nues, de la lumiére
. @ du soleil directe ou de batteries. Conservez le carburant hors de la portée des enfants.

.Lecarbumgel‘spourmoddesrmnsestmﬂanmaﬂe poison. Les modéles réduits thermiques émettent des vapeurs et gaz
®N'oubliez pas que certaines piéces seront chaudes aprés avoir fonctionné. Ne touchez pas I'échappement ou le moteur avant qu'ils n’aient refroidi.

( i U b l : COHEF, HOT BODIESREZBEVLIFVEEEFELT, BIchHDHESTENEY. FRAEREDHEIEERL. I\ URIVEBET
DHRDESHEENTVE Y, &fe. FHABRILEDS THRAL—XICBETEDLSEZLDITA L, RIARTEEALTEDETY
DT, KEBFMHNEREWELTELWS IS A TRAY— FEETLEZ. B8, HOT BODIESTRESEZRLAIBHEZADT
&, HBIUTHRELBBH > TWRENER>TBH T,
HBROBETHARRLTENE LIS BTEICBHVEDELEE . RRZECERICEDEICETFEREZREEDHH < EEL.
OFMHAEIFR/CH—DHEER RS ICRIBS D DICRETERDA Y TF YV AVBETT . XUTFVARTHEBLWER/CA—MMEECFRALEDET,
HOTBODIESTIZ. AVFFYAPEBRICANTI—VERBLTSDETOT. ESESHALESL,

FHBEHIAE CRBEREN DR EPLIREERACELLT BIHIC. BIROESIRE. BBRIRWCOWTLTORES TESRTEIT>TVET.
AEE &L CEROLTEEBR#H#LEEL,

é Cfv‘;“,ggglweise CORTRESERDBVETDE, BHEDE

Precautions. ™ PEHEICEASRENRET HEMEMNER Attenton ELDTIEIE. MIEEDRAIEEE NBNEET

Agggt’i,%” CORTHESERDBIET BE, HANBEE

= TNBRBETRLTVET, frap LTWET.
Cautions ~  FBEIEICEMENTV\SHELNOERSEGEROBMIOBIDET,

Précautions  LZYYRCA—ESINEOBUERERAL. by TAE— KSH#S0M/hLL L6 ELET. EcHaEiioAMce>TRAREICEIRaNEDRT.
ETEEIRBLL. RETHOAOERLESTNBRTETEETLEZV. R2MROHLUTOIERRESRHLVEEETEBRLBLIEEL,

25

ESEBHIIC OHTHBIAREBRY L EEL. (REEOHOHTEARETHLEZL.

ETEOER OEETOETRBLED L IEEL,
OSTED T EFHOVD B CRETEHENTLIERL,
OB BA TOETE BT L EEL,

ETHIORIR OEFDRY, Fv McEFHEWDF v ILET,
OEEH. BEROTHOBEAF I vILET. BHOBEIMEIE. BE£IY FO—LTBBHHEE EDBRTYT. FHOERELHT TR,
OFE TR (R RIEEDREE LT EEL,
OIVIVOMBFICAOY MLBt=a2— bS5l (SH#EAE) ICHHIRELTLEZL.

EfTROER OUTFTYIVEBIELTHSBES, REMORETZ - v FEOFFICLTL 2L, REEMET3 EENRET 2BNHBDET,
OEFEIIR/CH—DX VT FIR (5, BiR) BF2TA, AUFHYABTHENER/CH—HEROMEEREE D, FSTLDRELPTLIDET,

IvIvEREOmbRLEDER

ORI T. TVIVRCH—AIOBEEERLTLIEEV,. AV UVEEDOhOBEIRERICERLENTLIEZL.
O O—FEIES MEDE LD TNTDEE TOREPETELFVTLEEL. F/INIONERIETT.

@ OJO0—FERRICASTPERBAERT. HRPFHEOFOBDESIEATICRELTLEZ,

> J0—FHIZERENB D NMEOBLEIDSTETVETY, o THAKE DERRSZRVVACORFETY. 2. BICASEVNLS (CHAEBLTLEZW.
OETROIY IPIIS—RBAESRICE>TLETY. BRPFABRIEE TR THST>TLREZE W,




\‘

Equipment Needed Benétigtes Zubehér Equipement nécessaire FEd3H0

Radio Components Fernsteuer Anlage Eléments de laradio 7ORIVK—%> k

Ywmﬂneedazmmnelmmcsysmmnwsmmenemalmbammmdm ON/OFF switch.
Sie bendtigen eine 2-Kanal Fernsteuerung mit zwei Servos, einem einem Schalter.

Vous aurez besoin d’un systéme radio a 2 voies avec deux servos, unpackdebamenesem:me le récepteur et un interrupteur de marche/arrét.
2F v/ RIVEENE. BEH. Y- x2. ZERAI(yFU—. REEAyFU— VT TR vFEERLTILES L.

Use a servo an receiver in the above size or smaller.

Verwenden Sie ein Servo und einen r, der die oben i Maie
erwenden e & Empfénger, gezeigten

Utiliser un servo et un récepteur des dimensions ci-dessus indiquées ou plus petit.
H—ift & SIS RO TELN TOMS #ERAL T EEL.

Air Filter

Luftfilter
Filtre a air Receiver Battery 6.0V (Flat Type)
IFT4I5— Empféngerakku 6.0V

Strapping Tape

Akku-!(l&eband

Bande de fixation

IIAF-T7

Starter We recommend that you use
ax fuel containing 16-25% nitro.

Caisse de démarrage & Wir empfehlen, dass Sie Modellauto-

AF—F—Rv IR d Kraftstoff mit einem Nitromethan-
G Gehalt von 16-25% verwenden.
Nous vous conseillons d'utiliser
du carburant qui contient 16 &4 25
Y%de nitrométhane.

— rOZHE16-25%0R/CH—H

JOMHEEALTIEZ L,

16% - 25%

Cautions If you do not use a charger designed to charge Nickel Metal Hydride / LiPo batteries, The batteries will be damaged.
Warnhinweise Wenn Sie keinen geeigneten Lader zum Laden der Nickel-Metall-Hydrid oder LiPo Akkus verwenden, werden die Akkus beschédigt.
Précattions Si vous n'utilisez pas un chargeur congu pour recharger les batteries Nickel Métal Hydride ou LiPo, celles-ci seront endommagées.
- T,Lr"?giﬁ”_ LiPo/{yF U—DRRICEHAXREELTEALTI LS. SAXRBEEALEVES. /(v FU—-ORREEOEROETIBNISHFTOTER
Sl

PAGE 4




\‘

Tools Werkzeuge Outils TR

Tools needed for assembly. sold separately.

Zum Zusammenbau bendtigtes Werkzeug. Separat erhéltlich.

Outils nécessaires pour la mise en place, vendus séparément.
FHREET TR TROIRYFHETY, JERCABLTIEZL. -

9087
Reamer
Reamer

Flachzange Wrench
Pince a bec fin Gliihkerzenschliissel

e &
STFRVF Clé a bougies Alésoir
® @ ® : s <=

Allen Wrench 1.5mm / 2.0mm / 2.5mm / 5.0mm
Inbusschliissel 1.5mm /2.0mm / 2.5mm /5.0mm
Clé Allen 1.5mm / 2.0mm / 2.5mm / 5.0mm
FHALYF 1.5mm / 2.0mm / 2.5mm / 5.0mm

i Couteau de modélisme
Sub Cunme Colpe. KE—F17
Pinces coupantes Pied a coulisse
- JFA
E-o0ALYF
Z164 66990
Grease HB Factory Droop Gage Block i
Fett HB Fact ge hauteur de caisse bas bloc Lexanfarbe
Graisse factory j HB 72 kU— FIL—25—-270v 2 Peinture
JuUz HB 77 & bU— RIL—245—-3 AT« REE
Included ltems Eléments inclus
Enthaltenes Werkzeug #*v MCA>TW\3H
S HBC8122-9
Silicone Oil #60000 Shock Oil #500
Silikon Daempferoel #60000 Démpfertl #500
Huile silicone #60000 Huile d’amortisseur #500
U J2F A L460000 U JF 4 L1#300000 Y3 v )l #6500
Caution  Attention  pg ot drive the car in the following places.

Achtung FETL®ER  Beachten Sie beim Fahren bitte

Do not run in water or sand.

Fahren Sie nie in Wasser oder Sand.

Ne faites pas fonctionner dans I'eau ou sur le sable.

KieEDb, BitiaE TRETEEBNTILEZL,. AROFACESTEFBDET,

£

Do not run on public streets or highways. This could cause serious accidents, personal injuries, and/or property damage.

Fahren Sie niemals auf dffentlichen Stralen. Dies kann zu schweren Unféllen mit Personen- und Sachschaden fiihren.

Ne faites pas fonctionner sur la voie publique ou la route. Cela pourrait provoquer des accidents graves, des blessures corporelles ou des dommages aux biens.
HEEE, P ADESSRCRETETEBNTIES L.




STEP A-01

Géa'...lxl

108626

Flat Head Screw M2.5x8mm
Senkkopfschraube M2.5x8mm
Vis téte plate M2.5x8mm
#Z3x M2.5x8mm

Q%D'.'xﬁ

108629

U7 |L#300000




STEP A-O2

an'....xﬂ

108626

Flat Head Screw M2.5x8mm
Senkkopfschraube M2.5x8mm
Vis téte plate M2.5x8mm
#Z3x M2.5x8mm

108629

108628

108629 108629

P5 O-ring

108626

4 x 108626
M2 .5x8mm

108629
108629
19§§29
~

2UIYF A LEE0000

<11 Fill to top of the gears with silicone
diff oil.

Zahnréader bedeckt sind.
Remplissez les pignons jusqu’en
haut avec de I'huile silicone pour
iiffrentiel

FPHRENBETYY IV ANERELET,




Do not tighten screws i
2ohn S Semasenent
Ne serrez pas les vis complétement.
RIEBHTEBVRICIREZLET

108572-1 108647

Flat Head Screw M3x6mm
Senkkopfschraube M3x6mm
Vis téte plate M3x6mm
H53 M3xBmm

108634  Ox8x0.2mm
18T

2x 1085754

Z164
108637 Grease (Not Included)
A EFIM3Ix2.5mm Fett
M3x2.5mm Gmks%‘*‘".ml j
JUZ (FImD)

108637




2 x 108569-1

2 x 108668 B Right  Droite
Rechts #
B026

108569-2

a 7 (A BO30

¢ 10x15%4mm
B030 2x 108657 Fad ;
10x15%4mm

B026
34 6x12x4mm

2x 108668

B o ¢ TS, 1085692
2x1085/69-1 ((@ : @

108660

100559




Z083
Flat Head Screw M3x10mm

108572-3




STEP D-O1

®-x3

Z081
Flat Head Screw M3xGmm

f M
Vis téte plate M3x6mm
ﬁwﬁﬁrﬂn

@ (m,,

2351

Z083

Flat Head Screw M3x10mm
Senkkopfschraube M3x10mm
Vis téte plate M3x10mm
I3 M3Ax10mm




=3

Make 2 2 fois
2 Stiick 2mfeoEy

STEP D-O4

x4 M3x14mm
2353
Fachra X
o i Loy Mx10mm

&\ N 2 x 1085717
@ m [ e e 2 x 108571-8

x4 - {7 108573-6
Eonton Head Screw Mbxtdmm < e A 108571-5
Flachkopfschraube M3x14mm " =

Fulaba, Sanva [~ 9 ST e | 106014

1085714
KO
Adjust servo position using spacers as shown.
Nutzen Sie die Spacer um die Servoposition wie abgebildet anzupa
Réglez la position du servo afafdedesmndeﬂescommemchque.
EOLS [CH—ROMEEAS—Y—EETHRELET,

2\ e
E 2x108571-8/ /

Q D 2x108571-7

y

Steering Servo (Not Included)
~16mm  Lenkservo (Nicht enthaten)
Servo de direction (Non inclus)
AFFUYITY— (5I5D) 2 x 100559
M3x14mm




STEP D-OS5

®-x7

2081
£1at Head Scraw Mxtimm

Vis téte plate M3x6mm
YR

®~x1

2082
E"',;"”“lsﬁ"ﬁwj‘ﬁ"l'."
Vis téte plate M3x8mm
YR

®~X2

Z083

Flat Head Screw M3x10mm
Senkkopfschraube M3x10mm
Vis téte plate M3x10mm
w5 10mm

Z082_

STEP D-O6

®~x3

Z083

Flat Head Screw M3x10mm
Senkkopfschraube M3x10mm
Vis téte plate M3x10mm
I3 M3Ax10mm

T 32081
g_,_,_.—

M3xBmm




108573-2

2353
Button Head Screw M3x10mm

HEWAA v F (RIFD)




Servohorn (Nicht enthalten)
Bras de servo (Noninclus)
Y—itiki—> (5l5D)

STEP E-0O2

@pm,,

Z082

Flat Head Screw M3x8mm
Senkkopfschraube M3x8mm
Vis téte plate M3x8mm
53 M3AxBmm

2x1085746 (=




2083
Flat Head Screw M3x10mm
2x 1005659 Z083
M3x14mm M3x10mm

2x 108570 1
2x 1085702

2x 107894

-@- 2 x 108669

2 x 108574-6




STEP E-OS

6;)'..13

7081 iver Battery 6.0V (Not Included)
Fiet Head Scrow M3xtimm 5 ok i vy el
;"%23. te M3x6mm FEHMAI (v FU— 6.0V (FI5ED)

10857




STEP F-01

®-x4

2081
£1at Head Scraw Mxtimm

Vis téte plate M3x6mm
YR

®pmm

2082
FlatHead Scrow M3x8mm

Vis téte plate M3x8mm
ﬁwg)mm'n

®~x2

2083
Flat Head Screw M3x10mm

STEP F-02

®~x4

Z083

Flat Head Screw M3x10mm
Senkkopfschraube M3x10mm
Vis téte plate M3x10mm
HI3xJ 10mm

®~x2

2353
Button Head Screw M3x10mm

2x 108650

2x2Z083
M3x10mm g

2xB026
Bx12x4mm 2 x 108575-4

108607 =)
\ AN
2x108622




108620 Z721
Idxdmm

108609 / 108675
- 108624

2082
Flat Head Screw M3x8mm
Senkkopfechraube M3x8

Vis téte plate M3x8mm
#5237 M3xSmm




STEP G-01

@pm

Z081
EHQF=€3@*WE§ﬁmw
Vis téte plate M3x6mm
YR

G;Dll'..'..'xQ

2423
Cap Head Screw M2.6x12mm

Vis sans téte
A ERIMINEMmM

2xZ702—
M3x5mm

Leave a very narrow gap between the clutch shoes.
Lassen Sie zwischen den Kupplungsbeldgen eine
sehr kleine Liicke.

Laissez un espace trés faible entre les masselottes.
ISuFUa—-CHEHNTEIRECHLIAHET,

108618




A ERIM3x3mm

2xZ700

2x 108678
wdsmn: e Mo

\
4—U]— —

2 x 108665

— -

als
I @

Do not tighten screws completely.

Ziehen Sie die Schrauben nicht komplett an.
Ne serrez pas les vis g t.
FUEWOTERLRICIRM S LE T




2x108575-2




Button Head Screw M3x8mm
Flachkopfschraube M3x8mm
Vis téte ronde M3x8mm
Fos M3Ax8mm

<g>~)(2

Z353

Button Head Screw M3x10mm
Flachkopfschraube M3x10mm
Vis téte ronde M3x10mm
FA2 M3x10mm

STEP H-0O3

@.XZ
108639

A ERIMIx2Emm

2x2351
M3x6mm

~-2x 108641

108639
M3x2.5mm

108639

2x2353
M3x10mm

Z164

Grease (Not Included)
Graisse (Non inclus)
FUR (BIFED)

108639

108639




B030
Hhihclinn 108569-4

2 Stiick emfeozy

108569-2

2 x 108657 2 x 108569-1

108574-3

4 8x12mm

Right  Droite
R

2 x 108657




STEP H-0O5

®h)(z

2082
£letlioed Scrow Moxcnm

f M
Vis téte plate M3x8mm
w5

2 x 108574-6




Maden:
CEFYMIK22mm 2 x 108641 2 x 108577-1

STEP H-OB

®-x2 /"‘“‘*2)(73513—6

it e Srow e 2100

Vis téte plate M3x6mm p
BIRT 2 x 108574-2

2x73513-3— |
@ _ x2 :

Z352
Button Head Screw M3x8mm

)




HBC8122-9
Shock Oil #500

Huile d’amortisseur
Y awdF )L #5600
e

2x6820
108679

73510-9-—

Move the shaft up and down slowly to remove all
air bubbles.

Bewegen Sie die Kolbenstange langsam nach oben
und unten, damit Luftblasen entweichen kénnen.
Déplacez I'axe vers le haut et vers le bas douce-
ment pour faire partir toutes les bulles.

Damprers 500
9593;-(»#509""#500 Bo{bEA LVERDUESEREET. ;




STEP 102

®0Oll..
2676
Lock Nut M3 Thin
Stoppmutter M3
Oy Fwh M3EE

2x73510-4

STEPI-O03

@ (Jrommmmm |,

2356

Button Head Screw M3x18mm
Flachkopfschra

2x73510-4




STEP I-O4

®~x3

2082
Flat Head Screw M3x3mm
Vis ﬁ!a' te M3x8mm

HIRI
@ |,
2084
Flat Head Screw M3x12mm
fschraube M3x12mm

Vis téte plate M3x12mm
#5257 M3x12mm

@Ol

Z676
Lock Nut M3 Thin
M3

STEP OS5

®~X2

Z083

Flat Head Screw M3x10mm
Senkkopfschraube M3x10mm
Vis téte plate M3x10mm
I3 M3Ax10mm




108590

108593 APV ) 108592

108588

108598

108594
108597

108595

Ehmmeﬂ&#kmhdaﬂ)
Moteur (Non i
TIVYY HIFD)




108603
21T

108600

108606 108677
5x7x0.2mm

F TR M3x10mm




F TR M3x10mm

®_X2

2352
Setton Head Screw MIxsmm

Vis téte ronde M3x8mm
F A7 M3xBmm

@ (ommm—

Z356
Button Head Screw M3x18mm

M3x10mm

108587 108586




Adjust drive belt tension.

Zum Einstellen der Riemenspannung.

Réglez la tension de la transmission par courroie.
BS54 TNIL OSSR D ICERLSCHELET,

Bendtheexhausthagerwimfcﬁtyburexhaust
passend

system.
Biegen Sie den fiir das verwendete Auspuffsystem.
Courbez le cible de support pour qgu'il s’adapte & votre échappement.
RIS—-[CEPETHRELEFT.




A ERIMBKEMM 3x108672

®~X2

108672
Z084

Flat Head Screw M3x12mm

fschraube M3x12mm
Vis téte plate M3x12mm
HIxI 12mm

®Oll.

3xZ700
M3x3mm

2x108672 |

\

—108573-5

—50474

P
L

10mm |,

2x108573-3

\1 08643

* \108572-4

Bend the brake rod wire as shown.
Biegen Sie den Draht des Bremsgestan wie abgebildet.
Oourbezlecabledesuppoﬂpourqu'ﬂﬁdapﬁeamtmechppemeﬂt

F—+0v FEEDLSICHITFEY.

Vis sans téte
AEFYM3x15mm

2xA316

Y—ifk— (RlFED)




STEP J-11

®~x1

2082
Flat Head Scrow M3xmm

Vis téte plate M3x8mm
YR

Z082

MSXBmmK

72063
M3

2xB020
5x8x2.5mm

U
—

108572-6




T4 #FED)

Gorehe Mutie Nit Flansch (Grange)

Ecmucmhagﬂdaﬂ‘{mng%

M4 EL—FyRIFUFub (AL

Oil.




4 x 75106




Setup Sheet Fiche de réglage
Setup Blatt v b7 vTY—h

Track Event Track Condition
Hgmg ggggm Strecke Veranstaltung gfreaifgnzuﬁnq‘ ;
Pist Evénement onditions iste
gc;g" Standard Setup gage e Euenen oo de p
Front Front Diff . Tread Shocks
Vame Vordare Diferental (O #300000) - oz Dimpfer
Avant Diff. avant pool Banls de roulement Amortisseurs
[np) 0277 One-way 199 vm vawd
Zox e y
Wheel Hubs o Ride Height Qil we.
Radminehmer =" T2%)  Bodenircineit Olviskositst
1 2 Moyeu (Emms) Garde au sol Grade huile # 500
|: |: A =ILINT 6 mm (72038) BE 5.5 mm oA LES
123 4 Wheel Spacer Camber Angle Piston
C¥IC] P 175 Scheibe Sturz Kolbenplatte 1.1 mm
L o d '—‘/J Espaceur Angle de carrossage | Piston
A #™ fa—zs—g— 0 mm #evi-m 1.0° gAY 1 3 Holes
P 101 Toe Angle Bladder
4 3 AVJO’J,S%L” G Jggmpfer;nembrau
1gle de pince upelle
) -2.0- iy STD
Sway Bar Spring
i [ g?bn’fsaror . @ dern
i rre antiroulis Ressorts
I M 10 RSESAY— 27095 STD
1 i Notes
M3 ! Notizen
i Notes
I / AE
i 7]
i 1
liFies] i | =
Droo, * I/
Ausi I D‘-"—'
Course des amortissedts L 12
KlL—7 2.0 1m
Rear 3 Shocks
i Rear Diff Tread o
E::r:;; Hinteres Del}‘l’erern.faf ; md:' e gfnrgfﬁfz;eurs
Différentiel arriére ands de roulemen
ur UFF7 #60000 =4 199 mm vaws
Wheel Hubs 4 mm (72 Ride Height Qil wt.
123456 | Radmitnehmer 2204 Bodenfraiheit Olviskositit
r 7!7||—r”_| Moyeu Garde au sol Grade huile # 500
\ ' A =ILINT 6 mm 72038) BE 6.0 mm EEgr
Wheel Spacer Camber Angle Piston
gcheibg gjru;zde 0G Kolbenplatte 1.1 mm
spaceur igle de carmossage Piston
ma—NZA—t— 0 wm Fewem - C 2.0° ER b 1 3 Holes
et Toe Angle Bladder
; 1 '2 ] AVJO’IS%L”' : " Daempfer;nembrau
. A f R 1gle de pincemen Coupelle
vy W=t [ | ro 30- | 5552 STD
W I Sway Bar Sprin
\ Y b r My gga\bﬂfsagpr 2 1719 ddern
4 - rre antiroulis (2123 Ressorts
|l| |i| L AFESAH— mm 27Uz STD
e : | Rear Wheel Base Notes
L]C‘:] '7|5 ﬁ Short ﬁorizen
e 7 otes
|:| |:| | UFPHHA == AE
4 3
= 4.5 mm
. Tires
Clutch Shoes EIngme Reifen .Efnnt ﬁt_aar
otor 'ome inten
ga(;ggc‘;ﬁg grﬁgrg;ffge Moteur Pneus Avant Arriére
HSwFs s F4¥ - P
STwFua— STD Iy 0z k-
i Spur gear Brand
E:?ptf}':’::gp?%%er cguptzahnrad 59T -547_ ﬂersreﬂer
Ressort d'embrayage uronne / argue
s5wFazuvy STD AN—%TF ERSA T
Adjust Nut Pinion gear Compound
Einstellmutter E:_'tze.f 16T/ 21T .grsc rr:::g
Ecrou de réglage ignon / omme o °
FIoRARw b 2.0 mm E=F T AV R 35 35
Bod! Tire Diameter
.I[_;Sgke Kargsserie Reifendurchmesser
Espacement Carrosserie Diamétre es pneus 65
SUPSVR 0.5 mm EED S viE 63 mm mm
Notes
Notes Notizen
Notizen Notes
Notes XE
AE

PAGE 38




Setup Sheet Fiche de réglage
Setup Blatt v b7 vTY—h

Name Date Track Event Track Condition
Name Datum Strecke Veranstaltung Streckenzustand
Nom Date Piste Evénement Conditions de piste
E& B 1 H—Fuw b Ak iR
Front . Shocks
Front Diff ; Tread b
Vame Vorderes Differental D1 Profil Dimpfer
Avant Diff. avant Spoal Banls de roulement Amortisseurs
Z0v b 07 k527 One-way 216 mm vawd
Wheel Hubs (72 Ricdle Height il wt.
Radmitnehmer g i 'j# :1‘443 Bodenﬁ'g'ihe:'i g.ivfskasirét
Moyeu mm (STD) Garde au sol Grade huile
A =ILINT 6 mm (72038) BE mm oA LES
Wheel Spacer Camber Angle Piston
Scheibe Sturz 0G Kolbenplatte mm
Espaceur Angle de carrossage | Piston
WA —JLAAN—t— mm  #42—f/ & EX bk 1 2 3 Hoes
Toe Angle Bladder
Vorspur Daempfermembran
Angle de pincement Coupelle
[ | 2 I54—
Sway Bar Spril
f [ Srabjf:’fsaror 32,?,
| T a) Barre antiroulis Ressorts
|. | | :I AFESAH— ATy
1 ! i Notes
T3 F Notizen
ot 1 Notes
I ) *E
I .
sy * ! @
Droo, *
Aus L1 l:”:
Cotrse ds amortissears N 12
FIL—7 mim ¥
Rear ; Shocks
Hinten 5-93’ Dif Lread Dimpfer
e interes Differential rofil b
Différentiel arriére Bands de roulement Amortisseurs
ur UPF7 248 mm HERTE
Wheel Hubs o Ride Height il wt.
1.2.3.4.5.6 | Radmitnehmer ? frim Ij# E‘“J Bodenﬁ'g'i'he:'l 8}\,;5;(05,-,5;
HE N | Moyeu 2 MM (STD) Garde au sol Grade huile
\ A =N 6 mm (72038) o mm FoNBE
Wheel Spacer Camber Angle Pisto
Scheibe Sturz 0G Kgfbegrpfatte mm
\ Espaceur Angle de carrossage | Piston
WA —JLAAN—t— mm e : =4 1 2 3 Hoes
Toe Angle Bladder
- 12 Vorspur Daempfermembran
|:|:| | Angle de pincement Coupelle
‘ N - b © | -
| Sway Bar Spril
' r [~ Stabilisator 17 19 o
12 | [  Bamreantiroufis 39 33 Ressorts
|_| |_| AFESAH— mm ATuzg
1 5 | Rear Wheel Base Notes
L e1{]5 s Short Notizen
2 gl . it Long Notes
|:| |:| | UFPHHA == AE
4 3
i
Tires
Clutch Shoes Engine Reifen Front Rear
Kupplungshbacke Motor Preus Vorme Hinten
Masselotte d'embrayage Moteur Avant Arriére
H5yFya— TvTy =L I0vk uP
Clutch Spring Spur gear Brand
Kupplungsfeder l-g::ptzahnrad Hersteller
Ressort d'embrayage Couronne Margue
SGTwFRTIULT AIN—FTF EHS ¥
Adjust Nut Pinion gear Compound
Einstellmutter Ritzel Mischung
Ecrou de réglage Pignon Gomme
FIwAbtw mm [t S PE g =AY
Gap Body Tire Diameter
Liicke Karosserie Reifendurchmesser
Espacement Carrosserie Diamétre es pneus
SGUFPITUA mm T FAYiE mm mm
Notes
ﬁg:?zsen Notizen
Notes
Notes
AE
AE

PAGE 39




= -
2083 2002 F Tacaon

—— ¥ ¥ £)—108650
108659 1085684

= — J|

&-
S







\‘

@ Parts List

Parts # Description

6121
6122
6163
6274
6820
6897
50432
50474
61468
72063
72277
73510
73513
73523
75188
56896
86897
87267
94368
100329
100555
107894
108565
108570
108571
108572
108573
108574
108575
108576
108577
108578
108579
108580
108581
108582
108583
108584
108585
108586
108587
108588
108589
108590
108591
108592
108593
108594
108595
108596
108597
108598

Body Pin (4mm/Black/Small/10pcs)
Body Pin (Bmm/SilverMedium/20pcs)
Servo Tape 20x100mm (10pcs)
Precut Foam Bumper Gray (R34)
Silicone O-Ring P-3 (Clear/8pcs)
O-Ring P4 (5pcs)

O-Ring 5-12 (Black/5pcs)

Silicone Tube 2x5x300mm
Suspension Shaft 3x48.5mm (2pcs)
Cone Washer 3.0mm/4-40 Flathead (Purple/6pes)
Fin 2x12mm (Silver/10pcs)

Shock Parts/Ball End Set
Bumper/Body Post Set

Bladder 12x3.5mm (Flat Type/dpcs)
Universal Rebuild Kit (2pes)

Ball Stud 4.8x12mm (10pcs)

Ball Stud 4.8x15mm (10pcs)
Serrated Flange Nut M4 (Orangef/dpcs)
Cap Head Scraw M3x14mm (10pcs)
Mylon Tie Strap 2.4x34mm (10pcs)
Button Head Screw M3x14mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
Button Head Screw M3x22mm (10pcs)
Steering/ Rear Hub Set

Front Suspension Arm Sat

Servo Saver Set

Center Bulkhead Set

Roll Bar Set

Rear Suspension Am Set

Bearing Collar Set

Fuel Tank 75cc

Ball End 6.8x15mm (dpcs)

Graphite Rear Upper Brace
Graphite Camber Link Plate

Rear Shock Tower

Graphite Rear Lower Brace

Steering Plate

Front Shock Tower

Graphite Radio Plate

Graphite Servo Saver Brace

Belt Tensioner Set

Belt Tensioner Post

Fhywheel

Clutch Disc

Clutch Flyweight

Clutch Bell Bushing

Collet 7Tmm

Fhywheel Nut

Clutch Spring Cup

Clutch Adjust Nut

Clutch Bell

Clutch Spring

Clutch Shoe (Yellow)

® Option Parts List

Parts # Description

6507 Body Post Set (4-40/3mm)

9087 Reamer

66875 HB Factory Ride Height Gauge

66876  Replacement Tip (Phillips/6.0x100mm)

66877 Replacement Tip (Phillips/4.0x100mm)

66878  Replacement Tip (Slotted /4.0x130mm)

66879  Replacement Tip (Socket/7.0x80mm)

66880  Replacement Tip (Socket/5.5x80mm)

66881 Replacement Tip (Ball Point Allen/2.5x%100mm)
66882  Replacement Tip (Ball Point Allen/2.0x100mm)
66883  Replacement Tip (Allen/3.0x100mm)

66884  Replacement Tip (Allen/2.5x100mm)

66885  Replacement Tip (Allen/2.0x100mm)

66886  Replacement Tip (Allen/1.5x100mm)

66887  HB Factory Phillips Screwdriver (6.0x100mm)
66888  HB Factory Phillips Screwdriver (4.0x100mm})
66889  HB Factory Slotted Screwdriver (4.0x130mm)
66890  HB Factory Socket Driver (7.0x80mm)

66891 HB Factory Socket Driver (5.5x80mm)

66892  HB Factory Ball Allen Wrench (2.5x100mm)

Parts # Description

108600
108603
108606
108607
108608
108609
108610
108611
108612
108613
108615
108618
108620
108621
108622
108623
108624
108625
108626
108627
108628
108629
108630
108631
108632
108634
108635
108636
108637
108638
108639
108640
108641
108642
108643
108644
108645
108646
108647
108648
108649
108650
108651
108652
108653
108654
108655
108656
108657
108658
108659
108660

66893
66894
66895
66896
66897
66899
66500
7211
73086
74105
74107
74115
87546
108599
108601
108602
108604
108605
108614
108616

st Pinion Gear 16T

2nd Pinion Gear 21T

Clutch Shim Set

2 Speed Bulkhead (Right)

2 Speed Bulkhead (Left)

2 Speed Shaft

1st Gear Housing

2nd Gear Housing

2 Speed Adapter

2 Speed Shoe Set

1st Spur Gear 59T

2nd Spur Gear 54T

Brake Disk

Brake Pad

Brake Guide Set

Brake Cam Shaft

Brake Adapter Pulley 20T
Front Differential Case Set
Rear Differential Case Set
Front Differential Outdrive Set
Rear Differential Outdrive Set
Bevel Gear Set

Front Differential Pulley 27T
Pulley 18T

Pulley 25T

Pulley 19T

Shack Spring 13x21x1.8mm 6.5Cails (1.25Lb fimm)
Shack Spring 13x26x1.8mm 7.5Cails (1.04Lb fimm)
Front Drive Shaft Set (2pcs)
Front Drive Shaft

Rear Drive Shaft Set (2pcs)
Rear Drive Shaft

Ball Hax Nut 6.8mm (4pcs)
Sway Bar Ball 4.8mm (2pcs)
Ball Hex Nut 5.8mm (10pcs)
Titanium Turnbuckle M3x48mm (2pcs)
Titanium Turnbuckle M3x15mm (2pcs)
Titanium Turnbuckle M4x20mm (2pcs)
Main Chassis

Front Lower Bulkhead

Front Upper Bulkhead

Rear Lower Bulkhead

Rear Upper Bulkhead

Rear Suspension Block (Front)
Rear Suspension Block (Rear)
Engine Mount Set

Middle Shaft Mount

Middle Shaft

Screw Cap M10 (4pcs)

Shock Stand-Off (2pes)

Fuel Tank Stand-Off (3pcs)
Front Sway Bar Sat

Description

HE Factory Ball Allen Wrench (2.0x100mm)

HB Factory Allen Wrench (3.0x100mm)

HB Factory Allen Wrench (2.5x100mm})

HB Factory Allen Wrench (2.0x100mm})

HB Factory Allen Wrench (1.5x100mm})

HB Factory Droop Gage

HE Factory Droop Gage Block (20x115mm/2pes)
Shim Set 3x5mm (M3x5x0.1-0.2-0.3mm/10pes Each)
Graphite Bumper Brace

Glow Plug Igniter With Ac Charger (120V)

Glow Plug Igniter With Ac Charger (100V)

HPI Fuel Bottle 500cc

Glow Plug Wrench

st Pinion Gear 15T

‘Ist Pinion Gear 17T

2nd Pinion Gear 20T

2nd Pinion Gear 22T

2nd Pinion Gear 23T

1st Spug Gear 58T

1st Spur Gear 60T

Parts # Description

108663  Rear Sway Bar 2. 1mm

108665  Sway Bar Stop Collar 2.3mm (2pcs)

108666  Steering Post

108667  Servo Saver Body Set

108668  Pivot Ball 8mm (4pcs)

108669  Suspension Shaft 3x40Mm (2pes)

108670  Suspension Shaft 3x60Mm (2pes)

108671  Exhaust Hanger Wire

108672  Throttle Linkage Set

108673  Belt S3M186

108674  Belt S3M396

108675  Belt S3M1T7

108676  Grommet 3x5.2mm (6pcs)

108677  Thrust Bearing 5x10x4mm

108678  Ball Bearing 4x7x2.5mm (Flanged2pcs)

108679  Competition Aluminum Shock Set (Orange/46-56/2pcs)
108680  Shock Piston 2 Holes (1.1mm/2Pcs)

108681  Shock Shaft (30mm/2Pcs)

109105  HB R10 Decal

A3 Rod End 4.8x10mm (8pcs)

A3E Rod End 5.8x12mm (8pcs)

BO015 Ball Bearing 4x7x2.5mm (2pcs)

B019 Ball Bearing 5x8x2.5mm (Flanged2pcs)

B020 Ball Bearing 5x8x2.5mm (2pcs)

B021 Ball Bearing 5x10x4mm (2pcs)

B026 Ball Bearing 6x12x4mm (2pcs)

B030 Ball Bearing 10x15x4mm (2pcs)

2081 Flat Head Scraw M3x6mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
2082 Flat Head Scraw M3x8mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
2083 Flat Head Scraw M3x10mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
2084 Flat Head Scraw M3x12mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
Z150 Antenna Pipe Set

2245 E Clip ESmm (10pcs)

2264 Pin 2x10mm (10pcs)

2351 Button Head Screw M3x6mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
2352 Button Head Screw M3x8mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
Z353 Button Head Screw M3x10mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
2356 Button Head Screw M3x18mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
7423 Cap Head Screw M2.6x12mm (12pcs)

Z543 Cap Head Screw M3x10mm (Epcs)

7653 Mut M3 (Bpes)

7661 Lock Mut M2.6 (4pes)

Z676 Lock Mut M3 Thin Typs (4pcs)

75685 Shim 6x8x0.2mm (3pcs)

Z699 Washer Tx12x0.8mm (Epcs)

Z700 Set Scraw M3x3mm (Epcs)

Z702 Set Scraw M3x5mm (10pcs)

Z7o7 Set Scraw M3x15mm (6pes)

Z710 Set Scraw M3x22mm (4pes)

21 Set Scraw Mdxdmm (4pcs)

724 Set Screw MdxBmm (Round Point/Spcs)

2950 Cross Wrench (Small)

Parts # Description

108617
106619
108633
108661
108662

2nd Spur Gear 53T

2nd Spur Gear 55T

Pulley 26T

Rear Sway Bar 1.7mm

Rear Sway Bar 1.9mm

108664  Rear Sway Bar 2 3mm

109128  Graphite Battery Plate

HB70742 Aluminum Hex Hub Set (Clamp Type/dpcs/Cyclone)

Z164 Heavy Weight Grease (#30000/Gear Diff)
Z813 Alurminum Washer 3x6x0.5mm (Purple/10pcs)
Z815 Alurminum Washer 3x6x1.0mm (Purple/10pcs)
Z816 Aluminum Washer 3x6x1.5mm (Purple/10pcs)
817 Alurminum Washer 3x6x2.0mm (Purple/10pcs)
Z818 Aluminum Washer 3x6x2.5mm (Purple/10pcs)
Z819 Alurminum Washer 3x6x3.0mm (Purple/10pcs)
2891 Washer 10x12x0.1mm (Copper/10pcs)

7892 Washer 10x12x0.2mm (10pcs)

Z901 Allen Wrench 1.5mm

Z904 Allen Wrench 2.0mm

2950 Cross Wrench (Small)

PAGE a2




\‘

@ Ersatzteileliste

Nummer Beschreibung

6121

Karosserieklammem (4mm/Schwarz/20st)

6122 Karosserieklammem (Brmm/Silber/20st)
6163 Doppelseitiges Klebeband 20x100mm (10st)
6274 Angepasster Rammer Grau RS4
6820 Silikon O-Ring P-3 (Transparent/8st)
6897 O-Ring P4 (5st)
50432  O-Ring 5-12 (Schwarz/5st)
50474 Silikonschlauch 2x5x300mm
61468  Schwingenstift 3x48 5mm (2stR10/Dd4)
72063  Senkkopfunterlagscheiben 3.0mmi4-40 Lila/6st
TZ277T  Pin 2x12mm (Silber/10st.)
73510 Daempferteille/Kugelkopf Set
73513 Rammer/Karosseriehalter Set (TCXX/R10)
73523 Daempfermembran 12x3.5mm (Flach/4st)
75188  Kardan Wartungs Set (2st/Prod/Cyclone)
86896  Kugelkopf 4.8x12mm (10st/Firestorm)
86897  Kugelkopf 4.8x15mm (10st/Firestorm)
87267  Genffelte Mutter Mit Flansch (Orange/dst)
94368  Inbusschraube M3x14mm (10st)
100329  Kabelbinder 2.4x94mm (Nylon/10st)
100559 Flachkopfschraube M3x14mm (Inbus/10st)
107894 Flachkopfschraube M3x22mm (Inbus/10st)
108569  LenkhebelHintere Radtraeger Sat (R10)
108570  Querlenker Vome Unten Set (R10)
108571  Servo Saver Set (R10)
108572 Mittel-Bulkhead Set (R10)
108573 Usberrollbuegel Set (R10)
108574 Querlenker Hinten Unten Sat (R10)
108575  Lagerhalter Set (R10)
108576  Kraftstofftank 75MI (R10)
108577 Kugelkopf 6.8x15mm (45t)
108578  Hintere Obere Strebe (Kohlefaser/R10)
108579 Sturz-Streben Halter (Kohlefaser/R10)
108580  Daempferbruecke Hinten (R10)
108581  Hintere Untere Strebe (Kohlefaser/R10)
108582  Lenkungsplatte (R10)
108583  Daempferbruecke Vome (R10)
108584  Elektronik-Platte (Kohlefaser/R10)
108585  Servo Saver Strebe (Kohlefaser/R10)
108586  Riemenspanner Set (R10)
108587  Riemenspanner Pfosten (R10)
108588  Schwungscheibe (R10)
108589  Kupplungs-Scheibe (R10)
108590  Kupplungs-Fliehgewicht (R10)
108591  Kupplungs-Glocken Buchse (R10)
108592 Schwungscheiben-Konus 7Tmm (R10)
108593 Schwungscheiben-Mutter (R10)
108594 Kupplungs-Federteller (R10)
108595 Kupplung-Einstel-Mutter (R10)
108596  Kupplungsglocke (R10)
108597  Kupplungsfeder (R10)
108598  Kupplungsbacken (Gelb/R10)

Nummer Beschreibung
6507 Karosseriehalter 4-40 / 3mm
9087 Reamer
66875  HB Factory Bodenfreiheitslehre
66876  Ersatzspitze (Kreuz-Schlitz/6.0x100mm)
66877  Ersatzspitze (Kreuz-Schlitz/d. 0x100mm)
66878 Ersatzspitze (Schiitz/4.0x%130mm)
66879  Ersatzspitze (Steckschluessel7.0x80mm)
66880  Ersatzspitze (Steckschluessel/5.5.0x80mm)
66881 Ersatzspitze (Kugekinbus/2 5x100mm)
66882  Ersatzspitze (Kugekinbus/2.0x100mm)
66883  Ersatzspitze (Inbus/3.0x100mm)
668584  Ersatzspitze (Inbus/2.5x100mm)
66885  Ersatzspitze (Inbus/2.0x100mm)
66886  Ersatzspitze (Inbus/1.5x100mm)
66887  HB Factory Kreuzschilitz-Schraubenzigher (6.0x100mm)
66888  HB Factory Kreuzschilitz-Schraubenzieher (4.0x100mm)
66889  HB Factory Schiitz-Schraubenzieher (4.0x130mm)
66890  HB Factory Inbus Schraubenzieher (7.0x80mm)
66891 HEB Factory Inbus Schraubenzieher (5.5x80mm})
66892  HB Factory Ball Inbusschluessel (2.5x100mm)

Nummer Beschreibung

108600
108603
106606
108607
108608
108609
108610
108611
108612
108613
108615
108618
108620
108621
108622
108623
108624
108625
108626
108627
108628
108629
108630
108631
108632
1068634
108635
108636
108637
108638
108639
108640
108641
108642
108643
108644
108645
108646
108647
108648
108649
108650
108651
108652
108653
106654
108655
108656
108657
108658
108659
108660

Ritzel 16 Zachne (1. Gang/R10)

Ritzel 21 Zachne (2. Gang/R10)
Kupplungs-Unterlagscheiben Set (R10)
2-Gang Lagerung (Rechts/R10)

2-Gang Lagerung (Links/R10)

2-Gang Welle (R10)

1. Gang Mitnehmer (R10)

2. Gang Mitnehmer (R10)

2-Gang Adapter (R10)

2-Gang Belag Set (R10)

Hauptzahnrad 59 Zaehne (1. Gang/R10)
Hauptzahnrad 54 Zaehne (2. Gang/R10)
Bremsscheibe (R10)

Bremsbelag (R10)

Bremsen-Fuehrung Sat (R10)
Bremshebel (R10)

Bremsen-Adapter Riemenrad 20 Zaehne (R10)
Differentialgehaesuse Sat Vome (R10)
Differentialgehaeuse Set Hinten (R10)
Differential-Abtrieb Set Vome (R10)
Differential-Abtrieb Set Hinten (R10)
Kegelrad Set (R10)
Differential-Riemenrad Vorne 27 Zaehne (R10)
Riemenrad 18 Zaehns (R10)

Riemenrad 25 Zaehne (R10)

Riemenrad 19 Zaehns (R10)
Daempferfeder 13x21x1.8mm 6.5wdg (570gfmm)
Daempferfeder 13x26x1.8mm 7 5wdg (470gfimm)
Antriebswellen Set Vome (2st/R10)
Antriebswelle Vome (R10)

Antriebswellen Set Hinten (2st/R10)
Antriebswelle Hinten (R10)
Kugel-Sechskant-Mutter 6.8mm (4st/R10)
Stabilisator-Kugel 4.8mm (2st/R10)
Kugel-Sechskant-Mutter 5.8mm (10st/R10)
Titan Spurstange M3x48mm (2stR10)
Titan Spurstange M3x15mm (2st/R10)
Titan Spurstange M4x20mm (2stR10)
Chassis (R10)

Bulkhead Vome Unten (R10)

Bulkhead Vome Oben (R10)

Bulkhead Hinten Unten (R10)

Bulkhead Hinten Oben (R10)

Varderer Querlenkerhalter (Heck/R10)
Hinterer Querlenkerhalter (Heck/R10)
Motorhalter Set (R10)
Mittehwellen-Halterung (R10)

Mittehwelle (R10)

Schraubkappe M10 (4st/R10)
Daempfer-Halter (2st/R10)
Kraftstofftank-Halter (3stR10)
Stabilisator Set Vome (R10)

Nummer Beschreibung

66893
66694
66895
66896
66897
66899
66900
72111
73086
74105
74107
74115
87546
108599
108601
108602
106604
108605
106614
108616

HB Factory Ball Inbusschluessel (2.0x100mm)
HB Factory Inbusschluessel (3.0x100mm)

HB Factory Inbusschluessel (2.5x100mm)

HB Factory Inbusschluessel (2.0x100mm)

HB Factory Inbusschluessel (1.5x100mm)

HB Factory Fedsrweg Lehre

HB Factory Fedarweg Lehre Block
Beilagscheibenset 3x5mm (0.1-0.2-0.3mmJe 10st)
Rammer Platte Kohlefaser
Gluehkerzenstecker Mit Lader (120V)
Gluehkerzenstecker Mit Lader (100V)

HPI Kraftstoffflasche 500ml
Gluehkerzenschluessel

Ritzel 15 Zachne (1. Gang /[R10)

Ritzel 17 Zaehne (1. GangR10)

Ritzel 20 Zachne (2. Gang/R10)

Ritzel 22 Zachne (2. Gang/R10)

Ritzel 23 Zachne (2. Gang/R10)
Hauptzahnrad 58 Zahne (1. Gang/R10)
Hauptzahnrad 60 Zahne (1. Gang/R10)

Nummer Beschreibung
108663  Stabilisator Set Hinten (2. 1mm/R10)
108665  Stabilisator-Stelling 2.3mm (2stR10)
108665  Lenkungspfosten (R10)
108667  Servo Saver Koerper Set (R10)
108668  Pivot-Kugel 8mm (4st/R10)
108669  Schwingenstift 3x40mm (2st/R10)
108670  Schwingenstift 3x60mm (2st/R10)
108671 Resc-Rohr Halte-Draht (R10)
108672  (Gasgestaenge (R10)
108673 Riemen (S3M186/R10)
108674  Riemen (S3M336/R10)
108675 Riemen (S3MATT/R10)
108676  Gummituelle 3x5.2mm (6st/R10)
108677  Drucklager 5x10x4mm (R10)
108678  Kugellager 4x7x2.5mm (Mit Flansch/2st)
108679  Alu Gewinde-Daempfer Gehaeuse (46-56/0ran/2st/R10)
108680  Kolbenplatten (2x1. Tmm/2stR10)
108681  Kolbenstange (30mm/2stR10)
109105 HB R10 Aufkleber
A3N Kugelkopf 4.8x10mm (8st)
A3S Kugelkopf 5.8x12mm (8st)
BO15 Kugellager 4x7x2.5mm (2st)
B019 Kugellager 5x8x2.5mm (Mit Flansch/2st)
B020 Kugellager 5x8x2.5mm (2st)
B021 Kugellager 5x10x4mm (2st)
B026 Kugellager 6x12x4mm (2st)
B030 Kugellager 10x15x4mm (2st)
2081 Senkkopfschraube M3xBmm (Inbus/10st)
2082 Senkkopfschraube M3x8mm (Inbus/10st)
2083 Senkkopfschraube M3x10mm (Inbus/10st)
2084 Senkkopfschraube M3x12mm (Inbus/10st)
Z150 Antennenrohrset
2245 E-Clip E5mim (10st)
2264 Stift 22(10mm (10st)
2351 Flachkopfschraube M3x6mm (Inbus/10st)
2352 Flachkopfschraube M3x8mm (Inbus/10st)
Z353 Flachkopfschraube M3x10mm (Inbus/10st)
2356 Flachkopfschraube M3x18mm (Inbus/10st)
7423 Inbusschraube M2 6x12mm (12st)
7543 Inbusschraube M3x10mm (6st)
7653 Mutter M3 (6st)
Z661 Stopprutter M2.6 (4st)
Z676 Stopprutter M3 (Flach) (4st)
2685 Unterlagscheibe 6x8x0.2mm
2655 Unterlagscheibe 7x12x0.8mm (6st)
Z700 Madenschraube M3x3mm (6st)
Z702 Madenschraube M3x5mm (10st)
Z7o7 Madenschraube M3x15mm (6st)
Z710 Madenschraube M3x22mm (4st)
2 Madenschraube Mdxdmm (4st)
724 Madenschraube M4x8mm (6st)
2950 Kreuzschiuessel Klein
Nummer Beschreibung
108617  Hauptzahnrad 53 Zahne (2. Gang/R10)
108619  Hauptzahnrad 55 Zahne (2. Gang/R10)
108633  Riemenrad 26 Zachne (R10)
108661  Stabilisator Hinten (1.7mm/R10)
108662  Stabilisator Hinten (1.9mm/R10)
108664  Stabilisator Hinten (2.3mm/R10)
109128 Akku-Platte (KohlefaserR10)
HB70742 Alu Felgenmitnehmer Zum Klemmen (Cyclone)
Z164 Zaehes Fett (#30000/Kegeldiff)
Z813 Aluminium Unteragscheibe 3x6x0.5mm (Lila/10 st.)
Z815 Aluminium Unterlagscheibe 3x6x1.0mm (Lila/10 st.)
Z816 Aluminium Unteragscheibe 3x6x1.5mm (Lila/10 st.)
817 Aluminium Unterlagscheibe 3x6x2.0mm (Lila/10 st.)
Z818 Aluminium Unteragscheibe 3x6x2.5mm (Lila/10 st.)
2819 Aluminium Unteragscheibe 3x6x3.0mm (Lila/10 st.)
283 Unterlagscheibe 10x12x0. 1mm (Kupfer/10st)
7892 Unterlagscheibe 10x12x0.2mm (10st)
25901 Inbusschiuessel 1.5mm
2904 Inbusschiuessel 2.0mm
2950 Kreuzschiuessel Klein

PAGE a3




\‘

® Pieces Detacheéees

Nummer Beschreibung

6121 Clip carrosserie (4mm/noire/petit/10p.)

6122 Clip carrosserie (Bmm/argent/moyen/20p.)
6163 Double face 20x100mm (10p.)
6274 Pare-chocs mousse gris (R54)
6820 Joint torique silicone P-3 (clair/8pcs)
6897 Joint torique P4 (5p.)
50432 Joint torique s-12 (noirS p.)
50474 Tube silicone 2x5x300mm
61468  Axe de suspension 3x48.5mm (2p.)
72063 Cone rondelle 3.0mm4-40 tete fraisee (violet'Gpcs)
72277 Goupille 2x12 mm (argent)
73510 Jeu pieces amortisseurfembout spherique
73513 Jeu pare-choc/montants
73523 Reservoir 12x3x3.5mm (type plat4p.)
75188  Kit universel de reparation (2p.)
86896  Rotule surtige 4.8x12mm (10p.)
86897  Rotule surtige 4.8x15mm (10p.)
87267  Ecrou crante a bride M4 (crange/dp.)
94368 Vs tete cylindrique M3x14mm (10p.)
100329  Collier nylon 2.4x94mm (10p.)
100559 Wis tete ronde M3x14mm (six pans creux/10p.)
107894 Vis tete bombee M3x22mm (six pans crew'10p.)
108569  Ens direction/moyeu arriere
108570  Ensemble bras de suspension avant
108571  Ens sauve-serva
108572 Ensemble paroi centrale
108573  Ensemble barre anti-roulis
108574 Ensemble bras de suspension arrers
108575  Ens collier roulement
108576  Reservoir de carburant 75 ml
108577 Rotule 6.8x15mm (4p.)
108578  Renfort superieur amiere graphite
108579 Plaque graphite pour bigllette de carrossage
108580  Platine d’'amortisseurs armiere
108581  Renfort graphite bas arriere
108582  Plague de direction
108583  Platine d'amortisseur avant
108584  Plaque graphite pour radio
108585 Renfort graphite sauve-servo
108586  Ensemble tendeur courroie
108587  Montant tendeur courroie
108588  Volant dinerte
108589  Disque d'embrayage
108590  Masselotte d'embrayage
108591  Bague cloche embrayage
108592 Pince de serrage Tmm
108593  Ecrou de volant d'inertie
108594 Coupelle de ressort d'embrayage
108595 Ecrou de reglage d'embrayage
108596  Cloche d'embrayage
108597  Ressort d'embrayage
108598  Sabot d'embrayage (jaune)

Nummer Beschreibung
6507 Set support carrcsserie (4-40/3mm)
9087 Alesoir
66875 Jauge hauteur de caisse hb factory
66876  Embout rechange (phillips/6.0x100mm)
66877  Embout rechange (phillips/4.0x100mm})
66878  Embout rechange (plat/4.0x130mm)
66879  Embout rechange (douille/7.0x80mm)
66880  Embout rechange (douille/5.5x80mm)
66881 Embeut rechange (allen a boule/2.5x100mm)
66882  Embout rechange (allen a boule/2.0x100mm)
66883  Embout rechange (allen/3.0x100mm)
66884  Embout rechange (allen/2.5x100mm)
66885  Embout rechange (allen/2.0x100mm)
66886  Embout rechange (allen/1.5x100mm)
66887  HB factory toumevis cruciforme philips (6.0x100mm)
66888  HB factory toumevis cruciforme philips (4.0x100mm)
66889  HB factory toumevis plat (4.0x130mm)
66890  HB factory cle douille (7.0x80mm)
66891 HB factory cle douille (5.5x80mm)
66892  HB factory cle allen ball (2.5x100mm)

Nummer Beschreibung

108600
108603
108606
108607
108608
108609
108610
108611
108612
108613
108615
108618
108620
108621
108622
108623
108624
108625
108626
108627
108628
108629
108630
108631
108632
108634
108635
108636
108637
108638
108639
108640
108641
108642
108643
108644
108645
108646
108647
108648
108649
108650
108651
108652
108653
108654
108655
108656
108657
108658
108659
108660

e pignon 16d

2e pignon 21d

Ensemble de cales d'embrayage
Paroi 2 vitesses (droite)

Paroi 2 vitesses (gauche)

Axe 2 vitesses

Logement 1e vitesse

Logement 2e vitesse

Adaptateur 2 vitesses

Ensemble masselottes 2 vitesses

‘e couronne 59d

2e couronne 54d

Disque de frein

Plaquette de frein

Ensemble guide de frein

Axe came de frein

Poulie 20d adaptateur de frein

Ens beitier de differentiel avant

Ens boitier de differentiel amere
Ensemble sortie differentiel avant
Ensemble sortie differentiel amere
Ensemble pignons coniques

Poulie differentiel avant 27d

Poulie 18d

Poulie 25d

Poulie 19d

Ressort amortisseur 13x21x1.8m 5.5 spires(570gfim)
Ressort amortisseur 13x26x1.8m 7.5 spires(470gfim)
Ens. axe de transmissicn avant (2p.)
Axe de transmission avant

Ens. axe de transmissicn amiere (2p.)
Axe de transmission armiere

Ecrou a bille six pans 6.8mm (4p.)
Bille barre antiroulis 4.8mm (2p.)
Ecrou a bille six pans 5.8mm (10p.)
Biellette titane m3x48 mm (2p.)
Biellette titane m3x15 mm (2p.)
Biellette titane m4x20 mm (2p.)
Chassis principal

Paroi avant basse

Paroi avant haute

Paroi arriere basse

Paroi arriere haute

Bloc de suspension amiere (avant)
Bloc de suspension amiere (amiere)
Ensemble support moteur

Support axe central

Axe cenfral

Capuchon de vis m10 (4p.)
Entratoise de positionnement amortisseur (2p.)
Entratoise de positionnement reservoir a carburant
Ensemble barre anfirculis avant

Nummer Beschreibung

66893
66894
66895
66896
66897
66899
66500
72111
73086
74105
74107
74115
87546
108599
108601
108602
108604
108605
108614
108616

HEB factory cle allen ball (2.0x100mm)

HE factory cle allen (3.0x100mm)

HEB factory cle allen (2.5%x100mm)

HE factory cle allen (2.0x100mm)

HE factory cle allen (1.5%x100mm)

HE factory jauge hauteur de caisse bas

HE factory jauge hauteur de caisse bas bloc
Jeu de cales 3xBmm (m3x5x0.1-0.2-0.3mm/10p. chacun
Renforts de pare-chocs graphite

Chauffe bougie avec chargeur ca (120v)
Chauffe bougie avec chargeur ca (100v)
Bouteille de carburant hpi 500ml

Cle a bougie a incandescence

e pignon 15d

e pignon 17d

2e pignon 20d

2e pignon 22d

2e pignon 23d

‘e couronne 58d

‘e couronne 60d

Nummer Beschreibung
108663  Bare antiroulis amere 2.1Tmm
108665  Collier d'amret barre antiroulis 2.3mm (2p.)
108666  Montant de direction
108667  Ens. corps sauve-servo
108668  Rotule 8mm (4p.)
108669  Axe de suspension 3x40mm (2p.)
108670  Axe de suspension 3x60mm (2p.)
108671  Cable suspension echappament
108672  Ensemble tinglerie d'acceleration
108673  Courroie S3M186
108674  Courroie S3M396
108675  Courroie SIM177
108676  Oeillet3x5.2mm (6p.)
108677  Palier de butee 5x10x4mm
108678  Roulement a billes 4x7x2.5mm (a brides/2p.)
108679  Ens amort. competition filetes alu (orange/46-56mm
108680  Piston d'amortisseur 2 trous (1.Tmm2p.)
108681  Axe d'amortisseur (30mm/2p.)
109105 Autocollant HB r10
A3 Rotule filetee 4.8x10mm (S8)
A3S Rotule filetee 5.8x12mm (S8)
BO015 Roulement a billes 4x7x2.5mm (2p.)
B019 Roulement a billes 5x8x2.5mm (a bride/2p.)
B020 Roulement a billes 5x8x2.5mm (2p.)
B021 Roulement a billes 5x10x4mm (2p.)
B026 Roulement 6x12x4mm (2pcs)
B030 Roulement a billes 10x15x4mm (2p.)
2081 Vis tete plate M3x6mm (six pans crewx/10p.)
2082 Vis tete plate M3x8mm (six pans crewx/10p.)
2083 Vis tete plate M3x10mm (six pans creux/10p.)
2084 Vis tete plate M3x12mm (six pans creux/10p.)
Z150 Ensemble antenne
2245 Circlips 5mm (10p.)
2264 Goupille 2x%10mm (10p.)
2351 Vis tete ronde M3x6mm (six pans crewd10p.)
2352 Vis tete ronde M3x8mm (six pans crewd10p.)
Z353 Vis tete ronde M3x10mm (six pans creux/10p.)
2356 Vis tete ronde M3x18mm (six pans creux/10 p.)
7423 Vis tete cylindrique M2.6x12mm (12p.)
Z543 Vis tete cylindrigue M3x10mm (6p.)
7653 Ecrou M3 (6p.)
Z661 Ecrou nylon M2.6 {4p.)
Z676 Ecrou nysltop M3 (fin) (4p.)
Z689 Rondelle 6x6x0.2mm
Z699 Rondelle 7x12x0.8mm (6p.)
Z700 Vis sans tete M3x3mm (6p.)
Z702 Vis sans tete M3x5mm (10p.)
Z7o7 Vis hallen sans tete M2x15mm (6p.)
Z710 Vis sans tete M3x22mm (4p.)
21 Vis sans tete Mdxdmm (4p.)
724 Vis sans tete MdxBrm (bout rond/6 p.)
Z950 Cle croisillon
Nummer Beschreibung
108617  2e couronne 53d
108619  2e couronne 55d
108633  Poulie 26d
108661  Bare antiroulis amiere 1.7mm
108662  Barre antiroulis amere 1.9mm
108664  Bare antiroulis amere 2.3mm
109128  Plague de bafterie graphite
HB70742 Ensemble moyeu hexagonal alu. {type pince/dp.fcycl)
Z164 Graisse charges (#30000/differentiel)
Z813 Rondelle aluminium 3x5x0.5mm (viclet/10pcs)
Z815 Rondelle aluminium 3x6x1.0mm (violet/10pcs)
Z816 Rondelle aluminium 3x5x1.0mm (viclet/10pcs)
817 Rondelle aluminium 3x5x2.0mm (viclet/10pcs)
Z818 Rondelle aluminium 3x5x2.5mm (viclet/10pcs)
Z819 Rondelle aluminium 3x6x3.0mm (violet/10pcs)
289 Rondelle 10x12x0.1 mm (cuivre/10p.)
7892 Rondelle 10x12x0.2mm (10p.)
Z901 Cle allen 1.5mm
Z904 Cle allen 2.0mm
Z950 Cle croisillon

PAGE ag




\‘

© ARFIN—YUR k

mE =B

g121
glaz
6163
6274
6820
6897
50432
50474
61468
72083
72277
73510
73513
73523
75188
86896
86897
87287
94368
100329
100559
107894
108569
108570
108571
108572
108573
108574
108575
108576
108577
108578
108579
108580
108581
108582
108583
108584
108585
108586
108587
l0e588
108589
108590
108591
108592
108593
108594
108595
108596
108597
108598

T Ex (dmmd F 5w 2/ 10pcs)
T EZeh (Bmmy 2L t—/20pcs)
WG 7—= 20x100mm (10pcs)
D& = JL— R34
ZUdwoUz g P-3 SUF(8pos)
Ouz4 P4 (Spos)

Quz&g 512 (75 wo/5pcs)

2 wFa—7 2x6x300mm
VAR 3y 7 - 3x485mm (2pcs)
J—2T wirp—3.0mm/4-40

Z kl— kEz 2x12mm (2 T—/10pcs)
L w I )= =L FEy

VA =RT s —RA Y b

FS54— 12x35mm (75w k& 7/4pcs)
A=—BILUEILEFwy H2pcs)
Ai—JLAF w | 4.8x12mm (10pcs)
Ai—JLA % w | 4.8x15mm (10pcs)

M4 tL—Fw RIS b (FLviiidpos)
F 4w TR M3x14mm (10pcs)
FAO0VA 5w 7 24x34mm (10pcs)
FAFI M3 4mm Fofm ey iy </ 10pes)
FAFIMINE2mm [FTiY oy 41 0pes)
AFFUZTIUTFNTEY b

00X RYATF—=4Ltw
HY—it—it—twvhk

T F—IULo Ay By

O—Jlt—tw b

UFBRF—=Ltw
ARPUZTHS—tEv
Za-IILFwE575cc

Ai—JLIZ/F B.8x15mm (4pcs)
A—RZUFFu)i—T -2

A= o= U T —
UFPvawdyI—
A—MuFOFFL—2
AFFUZIT—+

O byawssyd—
A—MRZFIA T L—
A—izrt—fit—)—F -2

AN bFrvatr—ty b

A bFar—mA

FSAHA =l

SSuwFTAAY

GSwFISA9IA b
GSwFAITwia

Jdlew 7mm

FSAMA =t w b
SSwFATULThYT

GSwFFIeA Ty b

G5wFAIL

GSwFAIUET
SSwFua—(I0-)

O ATYIVIN—YUR b
e

8507

2087

66875
66876
66877
66878
66879
66880
66881
66882
66883
66884
66885
66886
66887
66888
66889
66890
66891
66892

T =2 b2+ (3mm/4-40in. )
FORFA—LI—F—

HB J7 & kU —=br—/

ANTFFwT (FFAHE.0X100mm)

ANFFwT (FFAA.0X100mm)

ARTFFwT (F4+A/4.0X130mm)

ANTF T (Vv k7.0X80mm)

ANFFwT (Viw /5E5XB0mm)

ARTFFwT (U= b/25 X 100mm)
ARTFFwT (U= b/2.0X 100mm)
ARTFFw T (/30X 100mm)

ARTFFwT (/25X 100mm)

AAFFT (/20X 100mm)

AAFFwT (FUn1.5X100mm)

HE 272 hU—JSAA5 12— FS54 (= (6.0X100mm)
HE 272 hU—JS2AA5 1 2—FS54 )= (4.0X100mm)
HB J7 & bU—F1+A25 ) 21— ES54)1—{4.0X130mm)
HB 7% hU— Viry b ES)1— (70X80mm)

HB 7% hU— Uiy b ES)1— (55 X80mm)

HB 7 7% hU— ifi—JLiftr > b L7 (25X 100mm)

mE =B

108800
108803
108806
108807
108808
108809
108810
108611
1oses12
108813
108615
10sE18
108620
108621
10ssz22
108623
108524
108625
108626
108827
108628
108629
108830
108631
10ss32
108634
108635
108636
108837
108838
108639
108840
108641
108842
108843
108544
108845
108646
108847
108848
108849
108650
108651
108652
108653
108654
108655
108656
108657
108658
108659
108660

66893
66894
66895
66896
66897
66899
66900
72111
730886
74105
74107
74115
87548
108599
108601
108802
108804
108805
108514
108816

l#E=A ¥ 16T
2= 21T

SSwFu Lty

2AE— BRIt I~y K(S4 )
2AE—RItUbIAw BLF R
2AF—Fya—twh

E: 22 iRt

2HFP NS T
2AE—RFITH5—
2AF—Fya—twh
1332 ) —F 59T
22 ) —F 54T

T—FF4 27

FL—FITw

Fl—FH1 EEy b
F—FAL T+
F—FFFT5—-T——207
00U RF2r—Atv
UFPFIor—2tw

202 +FIFI STy
UPFIFI BRI Ty
~ARLF Y b

20v kFF7T—U-27T
F—-u-—-18T

F—U—25T

F—=u-—-19T

223 w2702 32 100 .Bmm 85557 0af/mm/1.251ks /m)
3 w&Z 702 326 .Bmm 75847 0af/mm/1.041ks /m)
02k ESA 7y v by HE2pos)
0V EEFATv v+

UF BESAFu+ 7 htEw HEpcs)
U7 B3AFv+ T+

Fufii—IL -y ~E.8mm (4pcs)
AFER—IL4.8mm (2pcs)
=Ly R5.8mm (10pcs)
FHF—2 )Ty 2)LM3x4Bmm (2pos)
FHF—2 )Ty 2)LM3x15mm (2pos)
FHF—2 0w 2)LMAx20mm (2pos)
HAA =i

20 ROF UL~ |2

0O FF wii=ULa sy B
UFOFILo~w

UF T li=IUbony
UFPHZIOw 5702 )
UFHZFOws(UF)

IRy bty

SR TRITOT
SR I+
AoUa—F+wIM10 (4pos)

3w IAS Y FAE2(2pos)
Ta-—TINFSA5 4 7(3pos)
0¥ RASESAHF—tw

HB 277 b U— ffi— Ll bl (20X 100mm)
HB 77 & RU—mfL2F  (3.0X100mm)

HB Z7& RU—mfL2F (25X 100mm)

HB Z7& hU—7fiLF (20X 100mm)

HB 77 & RU—mfL>F  (1.5X100mm)

HB 772 hU— RIL—J5-2

HB 272 bU— FIL—=%-370w%  (20X115mm. 2pcs)
itz bk 3xEmm (M3xEx0.1-0.2-0.3mm 1 Opes)
HST7A b1 —FL—2

FSII-A5—twh (ACFr—Jv—fIF) (120V)
FSIIT-A5—twh (ACFr—IJv—f1E) (100V)
HPI 272 —T)Lif kL 500cc

JO-F3ILF

T#E=F 4 15T

THE= Ay 17T

SEE=F 4 20T

SEE=F 4 22T

SEE=F 4 23T

1H#2) —F58T

T2 ) —FelT

= &3
108663 UFPAFESsH—2.1mm
108665 AFESAHF—2A bwTAS—23mm (2pcs)
1086668 RAFFUZTRA L
108667 Y—Ht—/—HFr v~
108668 EM w hii—IL8mm (4pcs)
108669 HAA 3o T REx40mMm (2pes)
108670 HAA 3o 7 REXE0MM (2pes)
108671 IFJ—ARNZH—DA t—
108672 AO0wkLUZr—itwh
108673 ~JLk 53M186
108674 ~JuL+ 53M306
108675 ~YLHtS3MI77
108676 &0Oxw R3x5.2mm (Epcs)
108677 AT ARAFUAEK10x4mm
108678  Fi—JL~7LUH4x7x2.5mm (73523 /2pes)
108679 JF4¥3avFIEAL Ty B 3w (L »/46-56/2pcs)
108680 3w&ERA e (1.1mm/2pos)
108681 r3w&ie 7k (30mm/2pos)
109105 HER10 FA—IL
A311 Ow FIF 4.8x10mm
A31E Ow EI K 5.8x12mm (8pcs)
BO15 A— LT U 4 AxTx2.5mm (2pes)
BO1S A—IL~F U 24 BxBx2.5mm (2pcs)
BOZ0 AT UZIExEx2 5 Z7 (2pos)
BOZ21 A—JLFU 4 B 10xdmm (2pos)
BO26 A—ILF U4 Bx12xdmm (2pos)
BOZ0 M=l FL A 10x]1 5xdmm (2pcs)
2081 VS FIF M3xemm Fuiy &y 10pcs)
=] VS FIF M3xBmm Fuiy &y 1 0pcs)
Z083 VS H M3k 0mm (Fufwér o b/ 10pcs)
Z084 VS F M3kl 2mm (Fuiwdr v k71 0pcs)
Z150 FurHita Ty
2245 EUZs#ES (10pcs)
2264 Ezs 2x10mm (10pcs)
Z351 FFIF M3xemm Fuiy &y 1 0pcs)
Z352 FFI M3xBmm Fiy &y 1 0pcs)
Z353 FF M3k 0mm (Fofwdr o b4 1 0pes)
Z356 FFI M3k 8mm (Fuiwdr v k41 0pes)
2423 FrwdRIM2Ex12mm (12pcs)
Z543 F o TR M3K10mm (Epcs)
2853 +w M3 (Bpcs)
ZEE61 Ow&+w ~ M2E (4pcs)
ZE76 Ow&+w b M3 (dpos)
ZB88 2 LExBxD.2mm (3pcs)
i =i=l=] Dwirp— 7x 12x0.28mm (Epcs)
Z700 AERIMIX3IMmM (Epcs)
Z702 AER M3x5mm (10pcs)
Z707 AERIM3x15mm (Spcs)
Z710 AERIMIx22mm (dpcs)
721 AERIMAxdmm (dpcs)
Z724 AERIMARBMM (S22 Bl 7 /Epos)
2950 E-HO0ALF

108617
108619
108633
108661
108662
108664
102128

HB70742

Z1e4
Z813
Z815
Z816
817
Z818
819
2891
2892
2901
2904
Z950

292 ) —F 53T

22 ) —F 55T

J—u—26T
UFAFESH—1.7mm
UFZFESH—1.9mm
UFAFESHFf—2.3mm
A—-mty FU—T—
FILEFRNT (95 T51T)
AE—D A RFUR (VT NFPTIH)
FILEHS— 3xBx0.5mm  (10pcs)
FILEAS— 3x6x1.0mm (10pcs)
7l S— 3x6x1.5mm (10pcs)
FILEAS— 346 x 2.0mm (10pcs)
FIL=HS— 3x6x2.5mm (10pcs)
FIL=HS— 3x6 x3.0mm (10pcs)
2 4 10x12x0. 1 mm (i@ 1 0pes)
24 10x12x%0.2mm (10pcs)

7R L 1.5mm

7R Lz 2.0mm

S HOALF

PAGE 45










Has I

Numéro de

www.hothodiesonline.com
Hot Bodiss USA

www.hothodiesonline.com

www.hpiracing.co.jp
HF Ja

i mfm;#
Higashi-ku, Ha ]
Shizuoka 431-3121 JAPAN
053-432-6161

www.hpiracing.net.cn
HPI China
ﬁFu)ungRuud,T

Zhoushi
é‘ﬂ:& Jiangsu China 216313
(+86) 51250320780




